Sydney Maori A\r;&llcan Fellowship

Church of Te

587 Elizabeth Street, Redfern NSW 2016 Ph: 02 9858 1626, www.t

Our Vision

In partnership with the community, we will empower our
tamariki (children), spiritually and culturally, so they will
provide a valuable contribution to society, be of service to
others and grow and expand our community.

Our Mission 00 mueo maes |

Statement

We [the Church] are mentors, role models, partners,
advisors and advocates for our children and the
community.

We provide guidance and education opportunities for
adults and children in areas such as religion, culture,
language skills and parental education.

Sunday 28" April=ersorsor

Theme:

adl ANZAC Service
N Lest We Forget

ATIRIKONA: The Venerable Kaio Karipa
KAI KARAKIA: Mereana Tahere
COLOUR: White

SENTENCE:

No one has greater love than this, to lay down one’s life
for one’s friends. John 15:13

COLLECT:

God our Father, we give you thanks for those who laid
down their lives in war; we pray for courage and self-
sacrifice like theirs, so that evil may always be resisted and
peace maintained; through Jesus Christ our Lord. Amen.

READINGS (Click on the links below):

1* Reading: Psalm 23

2" Reading: Ecclesiastes 3:1-8
The Holy Gospel Reading:  John 15:13-20
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Prayerful
Paths

We pray for the sick:

Lianne Mason Miley Gilbert-Clark
Mark Kahui Te Mamae Wiremu
Mahia Mau Willie Matene

Lou Cooper Ruth Rau

We remember those who have died:
Richard Bristowe 22/04/2009
Bob Taiaroa 24/04/2008
Hazel Smith 26/04/2002

Te Aroha Holmwood 27/04/2010
Harry Henry 28/04/2003
Bruce Emery 28/04/2010

Ode to the Fallen Soldier by David Harris

Ode to the Fallen soldier,
For he has made the ultimate
Sacrifice for his world.

Ode to his Mother for while

She lives, the grief and sadness

Take their toll on her mind, as

She goes throughout her day,
Answering questions like “are

You ok? ” and “where is your

Son, | haven’t seen him for a while? ”
She always answers, “yes I'm fine”

Or, “he’s away.” But she knows, inside,
She can’t deny.

Ode to the son he left behind,
For he will grow up without
Knowing who his father is,

Only what he’s done. Never
Will he play catch in the yard,
Like the neighbors next door.
Never will he hear that “Man to
Man” talk, that all boys should.

Ode to the music that will never
Be heard, for the only music
He made, rests in his heart.

Ode to the art that will never be
Seen, for the only art he made,
Remains in a box underground.

Ode to the Fallen Soldier, who
Died so we could live, the way
All mankind should, happy and free.


http://www.biblegateway.com/passage/?search=Psalm%2023&version=NRSV
http://www.biblegateway.com/passage/?search=Ecclesiastes%203:1-8&version=NRSV
http://www.biblegateway.com/passage/?search=John%2015:13-20&version=NRSV
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Stats

TWT Redfern Sunday 21° April 13

Adults 51
Youth 4
Children 6
Communicants 31
Sun 14™ April 2013 - Sat 20" April 2013
TWT Redfern Offertory $ 161.00
TWT Hammondville Offertory $  108.00
Donations $ 600.00
Auto Donations $ 181.00
Direct Debit $_325.00
$ 1375.00

Financial e KORE ORE RS

Contributions

Make us your charity
We need your help, and to make a donation for the
continued work of the church, our Westpac Bank account
details are as follows: The Sydney Maori Anglican
Fellowship Number 2 Account BSB: 032082 Account No
155562

Or to make a regular donation, click on the following link
for a direct debit form

Upcoming Eventss— #2082 052)

During Karakia at 10.30am at TWT
: Redfern. Tamariki are empowered
£ L g

- edm to express themselves creatively
l 9‘\ gnd  with arts and crafts and musically

§ ,G through singing waiata.
ﬁ: row'"Cclcbraﬁng Christ’s life

=1 Gether

@ TWT @ TWT
Wollongong  Hammondyville
23rd June 12" May
3pm at 2.45pm at

Fairy Meadow St Anne’s Church
Community Centre, Walder Road,
Guest Park Hammondville
Princes Hwy,

Fairy Meadow

@ TWT Redfern
587 Elizabeth St, Redfern
e Sunday at 10.30am

ANZAC Service is held
annually on the first Sunday
after ANZAC Day. It will be
held this Sunday 28™ April at
10.30am TWT Redfern. Please
bring a plate of food to share
with our Veterans and to
assist, have it already
prepared, cut, cling wrapped
and ready for the tables. For
more info contact Kararaina

""" Veteran’s & Seniors’
iPad Training
19" May & 2" June
Keep up with your
“moko’s (grandchild’s) new
gadgets. Know what an iPad is? Know how to use
Facebook and other Apps on iPad? Learn how to use an
iPad and get to know some handy tips & tricks that you

could show your mokopuna. Contact Greg Makutu Ph:
0404 005 341 for further info



http://www.tewairuatapu.com.au/church/files/Direct%20Debit%20Form%202013.pdf

TWT Groups
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TE WAIRUA TAPU FACEBOOK
Click on the link Church of Te Wairua Tapu Facebook

KAHUI WAHINE

First Saturday in May is our Pamper Day
Contact pat@tewairuatapu.com.au or

Click on the link Kahui Wahine Facebook for further

information.

Contacts
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TWT Groups

NZ VETERANS IN AUSTRALIA

Check out what’s happening with our NZ Veteran’s in
Australia by clicking on the Facebook link NZ Veterans
in Australia

NGA KUPU TAPU | ROTO I TE REO

at 7:30am to 9:30am at the Church of Te Wairua Tapu.
Contact Wara Heremaia on 0432 126 143 or check out
their Facebook page Nga Kupu Tapu i Roto i Te Reo for
more info

NAME: POSITION: CONTACT FOR: CONTACT NO: [EMAIL:
IArchdeacon Kaio Chaplain / Priest IAll religious 0424 553 579 sydmaf@tewairuatapu.com.au
Malcolm Karipa services &

pastoral care

Pat Karipa

Kahui Wahine / Sisters of

the Pacific

Women's
Support, Website

0402 685 193 pat@iewairuatapu.com.au

Wara Heremaia

ITe Reo Maori Tutor

Managing Maori
language classes

0432 126 143 wara43S86@yahoo.com

Mereana Tahere

Kai Karakia / Information

Coordinator

Website, Panui,

Grantsinfo

0410 556 058 mereana@tewairuatapu.com.au



http://www.facebook.com/TeWairuaTapu?ref=ts&fref=ts
mailto:pat@tewairuatapu.com.au
http://www.facebook.com/pages/Kahui-Wahine-Sydney-Church-of-Te-Wairua-Tapu/184604939897?ref=ts&fref=ts
http://www.facebook.com/pages/New-Zealand-Veterans-in-Australia/159505990731120
http://www.facebook.com/pages/New-Zealand-Veterans-in-Australia/159505990731120
http://www.facebook.com/pages/Nga-Kupu-Tapu/340400019330159?ref=ts&fref=ts

April 2013

Click on the links below for further information on the calendar of events

Sun

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

31 March

Easter Sunday
Karakia

10.30am

4

7

Veteran iPad
Training
Shine Women

10

11

12

13

14

Shine Women
wT
Hammondville

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Veteran iPad
Training
wT
Wollongong

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Anzac Service

29

30
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©

10

11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22

23

24

25

26
27

28
29
30

Birthdays April

Ariana Fraser, Shane Mangu,
Ellice Te Whero, Henry
Sciascia, Amiria Morehu,
Lachlan Armstrong

Troy Sapsford, Lucy Walker
Kelli Coleman, Tyrone Keepa
Tiepa Hona, Jessie Ransfield,
Deborah Walker, Laurie King
Tipene Wellington, Matthew
King

Robert Te Wake, Sage Karauna
Lynda Andrews, Te Muera
Collins, Te Rangimarie
Moanaroa

Oscar Lennox, Paiana Roberts,
Timatauenga Walker-Grace
Preston Banks, Allanah Selwyn,
Robert Solomon

Jai Bourke

Russell Te Whero

Toni Hack, Jonathan Cohen,
Jasmine Selwyn

George Baker, Donnelle
Wharerau

Lahania Bilich

Kristen McLean, Lena Te Tau,
Chaise Selwyn, Amiah-Leigh
Dale

Melea Tito

Erin Rogers

Leslie Taylor, Mark Tito, Tiarne
Keepa,

Trent Papa, Sarah Sullivan,
Kendra Culshaw

Hamiora Sidney, Rylee Papa,
Alyssa Tangitutu, David
Ngawaka, Brooke Tahere
Kaelib Fitzgerald

Kowhai Wilson

Te Reo Mackay, Niana Hawea,
Marshall Pomare, Brady
McClutchie

Jacynda Hema

Jordan Conrad

Kayla Hawea, Jimmy Joe
Larson
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