

Our Vision

In partnership with the community, we will empower our tamariki (children), spiritually and culturally, so they will provide a valuable contribution to society, be of service to others and grow and expand our community.

Our Mission Statement

We [the Church] are mentors, role models, partners, advisors and advocates for our children and the community.

We provide guidance and education opportunities for adults and children in areas such as religion, culture, language skills and parental education.

Sunday 28th April



Theme:

ANZAC Service Lest We Forget

ATIRIKONA: The Venerable Kaio Karipa
KAI KARAKIA: Mereana Tahere
COLOUR: White

SENTENCE:

No one has greater love than this, to lay down one's life for one's friends. John 15:13

COLLECT:

God our Father, we give you thanks for those who laid down their lives in war; we pray for courage and self-sacrifice like theirs, so that evil may always be resisted and peace maintained; through Jesus Christ our Lord. **Amen.**

READINGS (Click on the links below):

1st Reading: Psalm 23

2nd Reading: <u>Ecclesiastes 3:1-8</u>
The Holy Gospel Reading: <u>John 15:13-20</u>

Prayerful Paths



We pray for the sick:

Lianne Mason Miley Gilbert-Clark
Mark Kahui Te Mamae Wiremu
Mahia Mau Willie Matene
Lou Cooper Ruth Rau

We remember those who have died:

 Richard Bristowe
 22/04/2009

 Bob Taiaroa
 24/04/2008

 Hazel Smith
 26/04/2002

 Te Aroha Holmwood
 27/04/2010

 Harry Henry
 28/04/2003

 Bruce Emery
 28/04/2010

Ode to the Fallen Soldier by David Harris

Ode to the Fallen soldier, For he has made the ultimate Sacrifice for his world.

Ode to his Mother for while
She lives, the grief and sadness
Take their toll on her mind, as
She goes throughout her day,
Answering questions like "are
You ok?" and "where is your
Son, I haven't seen him for a while?"
She always answers, "yes I'm fine"
Or, "he's away." But she knows, inside,
She can't deny.

Ode to the son he left behind, For he will grow up without Knowing who his father is, Only what he's done. Never Will he play catch in the yard, Like the neighbors next door. Never will he hear that "Man to Man" talk, that all boys should.

Ode to the music that will never Be heard, for the only music He made, rests in his heart.

Ode to the art that will never be Seen, for the only art he made, Remains in a box underground.

Ode to the Fallen Soldier, who Died so we could live, the way All mankind should, happy and free.

From the Pews





Last Week's Stats

TWT Redfern Sunday 21st April 13

Adults	51
Youth	4
Children	6
Communicants	31

Sun 14th April 2013 - Sat 20th April 2013

	\$	1375.00
Direct Debit	\$_	325.00
Auto Donations	\$	181.00
Donations	\$	600.00
TWT Hammondville Offertory	\$	108.00
TWT Redfern Offertory	\$	161.00



Make us your charity

We need your help, and to make a donation for the continued work of the church, our Westpac Bank account details are as follows: The Sydney Maori Anglican Fellowship Number 2 Account BSB: 032082 Account No 155562

Or to make a regular <u>donation</u>, <u>click on the following link</u> for a <u>direct debit form</u>

Upcoming Events

Kura Ratapu

5th & 19th May

During Karakia at 10.30am at TWT Redfern. Tamariki are empowered to express themselves creatively with arts and crafts and musically through singing waiata.

Grow...Celebrating Christ's life

Karakia



@ TWT Wollongong

23rd June 3pm at Fairy Meadow Community Centre, Guest Park Princes Hwy, Fairy Meadow

@ TWT Hammondville

12th May 2.45pm at St Anne's Church Walder Road, Hammondville

@ TWT Redfern

587 Elizabeth St, Redfern

• Sunday at 10.30am



ANZAC Service is held annually on the first Sunday after ANZAC Day. It will be held this Sunday 28th April at 10.30am TWT Redfern. Please bring a plate of food to share with our Veterans and to assist, have it already prepared, cut, cling wrapped and ready for the tables. For more info contact Kararaina



Veteran's & Seniors' iPad Training





gadgets. Know what an iPad is? Know how to use Facebook and other Apps on iPad? Learn how to use an iPad and get to know some handy tips & tricks that you could show your mokopuna. Contact Greg Makutu Ph: 0404 005 341 for further info





TE WAIRUA TAPU FACEBOOK

Click on the link Church of Te Wairua Tapu Facebook

KAHUI WAHINE



First Saturday in May is our Pamper Day Contact pat@tewairuatapu.com.au or Click on the link Kahui Wahine Facebook for further information.

NZ VETERANS IN AUSTRALIA

Check out what's happening with our NZ Veteran's in Australia by clicking on the Facebook link NZ Veterans in Australia

NGA KUPU TAPU I ROTO I TE REO

at 7:30am to 9:30am at the Church of Te Wairua Tapu. Contact Wara Heremaia on 0432 126 143 or check out their Facebook page Nga Kupu Tapu i Roto i Te Reo for more info

Contact	S					
NAME:	POSITION:	CONTACT FOR:	CONTACT NO:	EMAIL:		
Archdeacon Kaio Malcolm Karipa	Cha <mark>p</mark> lain / Priest	All religious services & pastoral care	0424 553 579	sydmaf@tewairuatapu.com.au		
Pat Karipa	Kahui Wahine / Sisters of the Pacific	Women's Support, Website	0402 685 193	pat@tewairuatapu.com.au		
Wara Heremaia	Te Reo Maori Tutor	Managing Maori language classes	0432 126 143	wara4396@yahoo.com		
Mereana <mark>T</mark> ahere	Kai Karakia / Information Coordinator	Website, Panui, Grants info	0410 556 058	mereana@tewairuatapu.com.au		

April 2013

Click on the links below for further information on the calendar of events

Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat
31 March Easter Sunday Karakia 10.30am	1	2	3	4	5	6
7 Veteran iPad Training, Shine Women	8	9	10	11	12	13
14 Shine Women TWT Hammondville	15	16	17	18	19	20
21 Veteran iPad Training. TWT Wollongong	22	23	24	25	26	27
28 Anzac Service	29	30				

Birthdays April

- Ariana Fraser, Shane Mangu,
 Ellice Te Whero, Henry
 Sciascia, Amiria Morehu,
- 2 Lachlan Armstrong
- 3 Troy Sapsford, Lucy Walker
- 4 Kelli Coleman, Tyrone Keepa
- 5 Tiepa Hona, Jessie Ransfield,
- 6 Deborah Walker, Laurie King
- 7 Tipene Wellington, Matthew King
- 9 Robert Te Wake, Sage Karauna
- 10 Lynda Andrews, Te Muera Collins, Te Rangimarie Moanaroa
- 11 Oscar Lennox, Paiana Roberts, Timatauenga Walker-Grace
- 13 Preston Banks, Allanah Selwyn, Robert Solomon
- 14 Jai Bourke
- 15 Russell Te Whero
- 16 Toni Hack, Jonathan Cohen, Jasmine Selwyn
- 17 George Baker, Donnelle Wharerau
- 18 Lahania Bilich
- 19 Kristen McLean, Lena Te Tau, Chaise Selwyn, Amiah-Leigh Dale
- 20 Melea Tito
- 21 Erin Rogers
- 22 Leslie Taylor, Mark Tito, Tiarne Keepa,
- 23 Trent Papa, Sarah Sullivan, Kendra Culshaw
- 24 Hamiora Sidney, Rylee Papa,Alyssa Tangitutu, DavidNgawaka, Brooke Tahere
- 25 Kaelib Fitzgerald
- 26 Kowhai Wilson
- 27 Te Reo Mackay, Niana Hawea, Marshall Pomare, Brady McClutchie
- 28 Jacynda Hema
- 29 Jordan Conrad
- 30 Kayla Hawea, Jimmy Joe Larson